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regularly constituted meeting of said association, 
as by law provided ; and all the official acts of the 
officers of said association, elected on said day, which 
they have performed since that time, are also hereby 
declared to be legal and valid. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
full force from and after its passage. 

Approved February 17, 1879. 

[No. 90, 13.] 	 [Published February 19, 1879.] 

CHAPTER. 12. 

AN ACT to authorize the commissioners of public lands to 
loan a portion of the trust funds of the state to the city of 
Beaver Dam in Dodge county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The commissioners ot public lands are Poistablatonera 

tfonauideloau.  trust hereby authorized and empowered to loan a portion of 
the trust funds of this state, not exceeding in amount 
the sum cf four thousand dollars ($4,000), to the board 
of education of the city of Beaver Dam, county of 
Dodge; and the said board of education is hereby au- Boaid asthma- 

rown may bor- 

ing 
h orized and empowered to borrow a sum not exceed- tto 

 the amount above named, of the commissioners of 
public lands, for the purpose of building a school house, 
and to issue to said commissioners certificates of indebt- 
edness so contracted. Such indebtedness shall bear Rats of Inter. 
interest at the rate of seven per cent. per annum, and ej itiiht:7,41%. 
said interest shall be paid annually, together with one- 
fourth of the principal sum, until the whole is paid. 

SECTION 2. The secretary of state shall each year, secretary of 
patamtoe;: Itte to  until the whole loan be repaid, certify to the county 

clerk of said county of Dodge, the amount which will state tax.  
be  due from said city, at the same time that he fur- 
nishes to that officer a statement of the state tax. It 
shall be the duty of the county clerk of said county, 
on receiving such statement, to include such amount 
due from said city in his apportionment of the state 
taxes for the city of Beaver Dam. The city clerk 
shall enter such amount, so certified by the county 
clerk, in the annual tax roll of said city, at the time 
and in the manner provided in the city charter of said 
city for levying taxes for city purposes, and the tax shall 
be collected by the city treasurer of said city, and paid i  
with the state tax to the county treasurer, who• shall; 
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pay it to the state treasurer with the state taxes, in 
cancellation of such certificates of indebtedness issued 
as aforesaid. 

Acceptance of 	SECTION 3. Before any of said funds herein pro- ro:zrggfe vided to be loaned shall be delivered to said board of 
1,111,;13=3.  educatioz of the city of Beaver darn, in exchange for 

said certificates of indebtedness against the city of 
Beaver Darn, the said board of education shall file with 
the secretary of state an acceptance of the provisions of 
this act and of the terms and limitations herein pro- 
vided for, and thereupon, the sum to be loaned shall be 
payable upon the order of the board of education of 
said city, duly authenticated by the superintendent of 
schools of said city and the clerk of said board of edu- 
cation. 

Style of mud SECTION 4. Said certificates of indebtedness shall 
ind'bt-  be in the name of and for the city of Beaver Dam, by edness. 

the order of the board of education of said city, and on 
the terms and limitations herein Provided for, and 
signed and duly authenticated by the superintendent 
of schools of said city and the clerk of the said board 
of education. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 17, 1879. 

[No. 16, S.] 	 [Published February 19, 1879.] 

CHAPTER. 13. 

AN ACT to authorize Benj. F. McMillan and Charles S Mc-
Millan to erect and maintain a dam across the Little Eau 
Pleine river. 

By whom and 
where dam to 
be built. 

• Slides to be 
built and kept 
open. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Benj. F. McMillan and Charles S Mc-

Millan, their heirs and assigns, are hereby authorized 
and empowered to erect, keep up and maintain a darn 
across the Little Eau Pleiue river, on section number 
seventeen (17), township number twenty-six (26) north, 
of range number three (3) east, in the county of Mara-
thon, on lands owned by them ; said dam not to exceed 
five feet in height. 

SECTION 2. The aforesaid persons, their associates, 
heirs and assigns, shall build suitable slides in said 
dam for running logs and timber over the same, and 


